Memorandum of Understanding Between Gobindgarh Public College, Alour (Khanna) And Punjab Sports Department, Weight Lifting Center, Jarg on 1-1-2019



GOBINDGARH PUBLIC COLLEGE, ALOUR

Post Box No-31, Khanna-141401 Distt-Ludhiana, Punjab (Affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh)

Accredited and Awarded Grade 'B' by NAAC Recognition under 2 (f) and 12 (B) of UGC

REL 132 GPC , 2019 4-92

Date 0/01/2019

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

To Encourage Sports Culture among Youth in Rural Areas Between

Gobindgarh Public College, Alour, Khanna, Distt-Ludhiana And

Punjab Sports Department, Weight lifting Center, Jarg

The Memorandum of Agreement is entered on date 1.1, 2019 by and between Gobindgarh Public College Alour-Khanna and Punjab Sports Department, Weight lifting Center Jarg, Tehsil-Payal, Distt-Ludhiana, Gobindgarh Public College, Alour, Tehsil-Khanna, Distt-Ludhiana, is an institution of Gobindgarh Educational & Social welfare Trust, Mandi Gobindgarh, Gobindgarh Public College affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh is an institution with magnificent building having ultra modern infrasture excellent academic, sports and cultural activities, spread about 7.5acre. Weight lifting Center, Jarg working under Punjab Sports Department. It is a renowned & approved center of Panjab, working since ages.

OBJECTIVES OF MOU

To encourage the Sports Culture in men and women of Rural area to improve their health and to develop secial, educational and leadership skills while playing.

To provide best training to the athletes from experienced coaches and to instill the value of sportsmanship

ROLES UNDER COLLABORATIONS

- The College will provide many facilities like Fee Concession, Diet, Sports kit and other sports equipments to the students. The college will also provide various sports equipments to the center from time to time. We will conduct tournaments with the association. Our college Lecturer will provide Concept Clarity Lecture to the Students of Weight lifting Center Khanga.
- Weight lifting Center Jurag will Provide Trained and experienced and approved coaches of Punjah Government for training of Sportspersons. They will be also provides better sports infrastructure.

EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION OF MOU

 a) This MOU shall be effective from the date of its approval by competent authorities at both ends.

Website: www.gpcalour.com, Email- gpc_alour03@yahoo.com Managed by Gobindgarh Educational and Social Welfare Trust (Regd.), Mandi Gobindgarh-147301 (Pb.) Pb.: 01765-251770/259779, Fax.: 01765-503770

GOBINDGARH PUBLIC COLLEGE, ALOUR

Post Box No-31, Khanna-141401 Distt-Ludhiana, Punjab (Affiliated to Panjab University, Chandigarh) Accredited and Awarded Grade 'B' by NAAC

Recognition under 2 (f) and 12 (B) of UGC

Date		
Digital	Charles and Comment	*

b) The duration of the MOU shall be for a period of three years from the effective date (i.e., from 01/01/2019) till January 2022) the reason being that student enrolled in a three year degree course would be able to avail facility.

c) During its tenancy, the MOU may be extended or terminated by a prior notice of not less than one month by either party. However, termination of the MOU will not in any manner affect the interests of the students/faculty/officials who have been admitted to pursue a programme under the MOU.

AMENDMENTS: Any clause or article of the MOU may be modified or amended by mutual agreement of Sports center and GPC. Any amendment to the AGREEMENT shall he in writing and signed by the PARTIES hereto and shall only after such execution is deemed to form part of the AGREEMENT and have the effect of modifying the AGREEMENT to the extent required by such amendment.

Signatures

Dr Neenz Seth Pajni Principal Gobindgarh Public College, Alour, Kharma Date 1.1. 2019

Mr. Gurinder Singh Coach/Trainer

Weight lifting Center, Jarag

Date 1. 1. 2019